AH SALVE FULL SPECTRUM 125mg

Product Name “125mg Actlve Cannabmmd" Salve

Product Description Oil-based topical cream with organic essential oil infusions
Lot Number 322016

Expiration Date 06/2023

Date of Production (Batch Date) 07/2021

Batch Size: 2290 units Quantity Produced: 2458 units

% . .Wmmwé

Manufacturer

Lot Number" )

Ingredient
Saive Base Cannoid 200604
Ananda Health CKSI1-CT-LEX19-01

Full Spectrum Hemp Extract

Manufactured By:
Ananda Health
PO Box 399
Georgetown, KY 40324
833-791-2511

These statements have not been evaluated by the Food
and Drug Administration. This product is not intended to
diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any disease.
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Certificate of Analysis

July 23, 2021

PO BOX 399

Georgetown, KY - 40324

Description

Lot Number
PO#

Category (Type)
Received

Analysis
Instrument
Method
Analysis Date

Cannabinoid

AB-THC

A9-THC

A9-THCA

THCQV

THCVA

CBD

CBDA

CBC

CBCA

CBDV

CBG

CBGA

CBN

Tatal THC

Total CBD

Total Cannabinoids

Total Active Cannabinoids
g/ml Conversion Factor

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Senior Chemist
July 23, 2021

AH SALVE 125 IN 25
322016
399

Order No. 525732
Sample No. 1090429

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Non-Inhalable Topical (Salve)

July 23, 2021

Cannabinoid Profile

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)

MF12D012
July 23, 2021

mg/g
ND
<L0Q
ND
ND
ND
5.00
ND
0.26
ND
ND
<L0Q
<LOD
ND
ND
5.00
5.25

Sl

gs0l2(

ND
<L0Q
ND
ND
ND
0.499
ND
0.026
ND
ND
<L0Q
<LOD
ND
ND
0.499
0.525
0.525

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

mg/mi
ND
<L0Q
ND
ND
ND
459
ND
0.24
ND
ND
<L0Q
<LOD
ND
ND
4.59
4.83
483

Limit of Detection: 0.067 mg/g
Limit of Quantitation: 0.2 mg/g

ND = None Detected

<LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation
<LOD = Below Limit of Detection

Anresco Laboratories v/

1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1090429
Batch #: 322016

page1of 1
Report ID: T-3

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Labaratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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July 26, 2021

Order No. 525731

PO BOX 399 Sample No. 1090423
Georgetown, KY - 40324

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description AH SALVE 125 IN 25
Lot Number 322016
PO# 399
Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Topical (Salve)
Received July 23, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Analysis Heavy Metals @ Pass
Instrument Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometry (ICP-MS)
Method MF 24E020
Analysis Date July 23, 2021 to July 26, 2021
Analyte LOD/LOQ (pg/g) Findings (ug/g) Limit (ug/g) Status
Arsenic 0.02/0.05 ND 1.5 Pass
Cadmium 0.02/0.05 ND 0.5 Pass
Mercury 0.02/0.05 ND 3 Pass
Lead 0.02/0.05 ND / 0.5 Pass
Reported by 437 i ND = None Detected
Anresco, Inc. 7 ]10’

Eric Tam
Senior Chemist

July 26, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance:

Anresco Laboratories v anresco com Sample #: 1090423 page Tof 1
1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124 Batch #: 322016 Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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July 27, 2021

PO BOX 399

Georgetown, KY - 40324

Description
Lot Number
PO#

Category (Type)
Received

Analysis

Instrument

Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
DDVP (Dichlorvos)
Diazinon
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprop(hos)
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate
Fipronil

AH SALVE 125 IN 25
322016
399

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Non-Inhalable Topical (Salve)

July 23, 2021

Pesticides Screen

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Certificate of Analysis

Order No. 525731

Sample No. 1090423

Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem
Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

MF 21P030

July 23, 2021 to July 27, 2021

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)

0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.20/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.08
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.10/0.30
0.10/0.30
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06

Findings (ug/g)
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "«

Limit (pg/g)
0.3
5.0
4.0
5.0
0.02
40.0
5.0
0.5
10.0
5.0
0.5
0.02
40.0
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.5
0.02
1.0
1.0
0.02
0.02
0.2
0.02
20.0
0.02
0.02
1.5
10.0
0.02
2.0
0.02

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
VA7

Pass 230/ 2!
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Anresco Laboratories /v

1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1090423
Batch #: 322016

page1of 3
Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551,
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Analyte
Flonicamid
Fludioxanil
Hexythiazox
Imazalil
Imidacloprid
Kresoxim Methyl
Malathion
Metalaxyl
Methiocarb
Methomyl
Methyl parathion
Mevinphos
Myclobutanil
Naled

Oxamyl
Paclobutrazo
Pentachloronitrobenzene
Permethrins
Phosmet
Piperonyl Butoxide
Prallethrin
Propiconazole
Propoxur
Pyrethrins
Pyridaben
Spinetoram
Spinosad
Spiromesifen
Spirotetramat
Spiroxamine
Tebuconazole
Thiaclorprid
Thiamethoxam
Trifloxystrobin

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Analyst Il
July 27, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "cormp

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.10/0.30
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.10/0.30
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06

Findings (pg/g)
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Limit (pg/g)
2.0
30.0
2.0
0.02
3.0
1.0
5.0
15.0
0.02
0.1
0.02
0.02
9.0
0.5
0.2
0.02
0.2
20.0
0.2
8.0
0.4
20.0
0.02
1.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
12.0
13.0
0.02
2.0
0.02
4.5
30.0

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

P
ass \/A’D‘f ?—fsol'“
ND = None Detected

Anresco Laboratories v ros

1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1090423

Batch #: 322016

page2of 3
Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law, Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.



Certificate of Analysis

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Mycotoxins Screen @ Pass
Instrument Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem
Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

Method MF 21P030

Analysis Date July 23, 2021 to July 27, 2021

Analyte LOD/LOQ (pg/kg) Findings (pg/kg) Limit (pg/kg) Status
Aflatoxin B1 2/5 ND - -

Afalatoxin B2 2/5 ND - -

Aflatoxin G1 2/5 ND - -

Aflatoxin G2 2/5 ND - -

Total Aflatoxins 8/20 ND 20 Pass
Ochratoxin A 6/18 ND 20 Pass

?

Reported by M) H ’0/ / ND = None Detected
Anresco, Inc.

£ »

Blendé Cong

Analyst Il
July 27, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "como!

AnceE@anresco.co

Anresco Laboratories /v orresio com
1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1090423
Batch #: 322016

page3of 3
Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure

under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.



July 27, 2021

PO BOX 399
Georgetown, KY - 40324

Description

Lot Number
PO#

Category (Type)
Received

Analysis

Instrument
Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene

n-Butane
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl acetate

Ethyl ether
Ethylene oxide
n-Heptane
n-Hexane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Methylene chloride
n-Pentane
Propane

Toluene

Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-,

para-)
Trichloroethylene

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

July 27, 2021

Certificate of Analysis

SAMPLE INFORMATION
AH SALVE 125 IN 25
322016
399
Non-Inhalable Topical (Salve)
July 23, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Residual Solvent Screen @ Pass

Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)
USP OVI<467>
July 23,2021 to July 27, 2021

LOD/LOQ (ppm) Findings (ppm) Limit (ppm)
0.11 ND 1
50/150 ND 5000
4/12 ND 410
0.1 ND 1
48/160 ND 5000
0.11 ND 1
67/200 ND 5000
27/80 ND 5000
17/50 ND 5000
0.5/1 ND 1
/4 ND 5000
2/10 ND 290
33/100 ND 5000
50/150 ND 3000
0.51 ND 1
2/6 ND 5000
10/33 ND 5000
10/30 ND 890
30/90 ND 2170
0.1 ND

7o

el

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresce

Order No. 525731
Sample No. 1090423

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

ND = None Detected

Anresco Laboratories v/ aries
1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

com Sample #: 1090423
Batch #: 322016

page1of 1
Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.



